

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 070172 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/8/2007 In control: ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT

**COMMITTEE** 

On agenda: Final action: 7/31/2007

Effective date:

**Title:** Substitute resolution denying the appeal of the interim historical designation of the property located at

733-43 N. Water St.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: HISTORIC PRESERVATION, HISTORIC STRUCTURE

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note, 2. Petition to Appeal Historic Designation.PDF, 3. Letter from Quarles & Brady

regarding adjournment and rescheduling of hearing, 4. Letter from Historic Preservation Commission dated 6/11/07, 5. Letter from Quarles & Brady, 6. Letter from the Historic Preservation Commission

Date	Ver.	Action Dy	Action	Result	Tally
Date	ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
5/8/2007	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
5/15/2007	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/15/2007	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/22/2007	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	3:0
7/27/2007	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/31/2007	1	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
7/31/2007	1	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECONSIDERED	Pass	5:0
7/31/2007	1	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
7/31/2007	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	SUBSTITUTED	Pass	3:0
7/31/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
7/31/2007	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
8/10/2007	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

070172

SUBSTITUTE 1

## THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution denying the appeal of the interim historical designation of the property located at 733-43 N. Water St.

This resolution denies the appeal of the interim historical designation of the property located at 733-43 N. Water St owned by Compass Properties North Water Street LLC.

Whereas, The Zoning, Neighborhoods and Development Committee considered the appeal of

## File #: 070172, Version: 1

Compass Properties North Water Street LLC related to its appeal of the interim historical designation of the property located at 733-43 N. Water St. at its meeting on July 31, 2007; and

Whereas, After hearing from staff of the Historic Preservation Commission; and

Whereas, The building owner and representatives were present, but chose not to speak; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the appeal of the interim historical designation of the property located at 733-43 N. Water St. is denied.

7/30/07 LME 070172-denied